

Disclosure on Liquidity Coverage Ratio for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022

(All Amounts in Rs. Cr)

Particulars	Day end Average for quarter ended March 31, 2022		Day end Average for quarter ended December 31, 2021	
	Total Unweighted Value (Average)	Total Weighted Value (Average)	Total Unweighted Value (Average)	Total Weighted Value (Average)
High Quality Liquid Assets				
1) Total High Quality Liquid Assets(HQLA)		26,595.44		26,206.81
Cash Outflows				
2) Retail Deposits and deposits from small business customers, of which:	48,215.95	4,624.76	45,935.59	4,426.81
a) Stable deposits	3,936.60	196.83	3,334.97	166.75
b) Less Stable Deposits	44,279.35	4,427.93	42,600.62	4,260.06
3) Unsecured wholesale funding, of which:	28,824.38	19,355.31	27,925.74	18,350.56
a) Operational deposits (all counterparties)	-	-	-	-
b) Non-operational deposits (all counterparties)	28,824.38	19,355.31	27,925.74	18,350.56
c) Unsecured debt	-	-	-	-
4) Secured wholesale funding				
5) Additional Requirements, of which	2,107.89	176.70	1,823.68	160.72
a) Outflows related to derivative exposures and other collateral requirements	0.50	0.50	1.91	1.91
b) Outflows related to loss of funding on debt products	-	-	-	-
c) Credit and liquidity facilities	2,107.38	176.20	1,821.77	158.81
6) Other contractual funding obligations	2,106.47	2,106.47	1,751.93	1,751.93
7) Other contingent funding obligations	528.78	15.86	421.39	12.64
8) TOTAL CASH OUTFLOWS		26,279.10		24,702.66
Cash Inflows				
9) Secured lending	2,190.89	-	3,835.81	
10) Inflows from fully performing exposures	5,199.17	3,120.80	5,078.99	3,005.32
11) Other cash inflows	4.05	4.05	53.34	53.34
12) Total Cash Inflows	7,394.11	3,124.85	8,968.15	3,058.66
13) TOTAL HQLA		26,595.44		26,206.81
14) TOTAL NET CASH OUTFLOWS		23,154.25		21,644.00
15) LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO (%)		114.86%		121.08%

* The average weighted and unweighted amounts are calculated taking simple average based on daily observation for the respective quarter